From: Foi Enquiries

To: Subject: Date:

FOI-17-0173 - Electric Cars 16 February 2017 14:31:39

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear ,

Thank you for your information request of 27 January 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I request to find out the following;

1) The number or electric cars you have

We have five electric cars which are either purchased or leased by Aberdeen City Council.

However, Aberdeen City Council currently has an agreement with Co-wheels Car Club to effectively provide the Council with pool car services using a combination of our vehicles, which they manage on our behalf, and vehicles that they provide us with too. Therefore, in addition to the five vehicles already stated, staff have access to a further ten electric cars on the Co-wheels Aberdeen fleet.

We have not included electric vans in this figure either.

2) The cost of each car.

Of our five, the four leased cars are leased on a three year basis. The cost of the three year lease for each car is £8580.96 and each was funded through monies obtained by the Transport Scotland "Switched on Fleets" programme.

The fifth car was bought at a cost of £11,042.93. Aberdeen City Council purchased it using a Scottish Government Air Quality Grant.

3) When the car was purchased.

The four leased cars were leased from September 2016.

The fifth car was purchased in March 2013.

4) And the mileage of each since purchased.

The four leased electric cars have done 262, 418, 1,421 and 1,842 miles.

The fifth car has done 14,219 miles

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Information Compliance Team

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team
Communications and Promotion
Office of Chief Executive
Aberdeen City Council
3rd Floor North
Business Hub 17
Marischal College
Broad Street
ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

01224 523827/523602

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.

Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk